

OWNERS: MOBILE COUNTY COMMISSION
 BID TAB
 Project No.: MCR-2004-203
 SAND RIDGE ROAD
 Bid Date: JULY 22, 2009 Time: 10:00 a.m.

S. J. & L. Inc.
 P. O. Box 190034
 Mobile, AL 36619

Gulf Equipment Corp.
 5535 Business Pkwy.
 Theodore, AL 36682

S. A. Graham
 P. O. Box 726
 Brundidge, AL 36010

John G. Walton
 P. O. Box 81222
 Mobile, AL 36689

Hosea O. Weaver & Sons
 P. O. Box 8039
 Mobile, AL 36689

Frank Turner Construction Co.
 10140 Tanner Williams Rd.
 Mobile, AL 36608

M.C. Williams Contracting
 1008 Schillinger Rd.
 Mobile, AL 36608

McConnell Contracting
 P. O. Box 70166
 Mobile, AL 36670

American Contractors Indemnity Co.
 1st Contractor

Arch Insurance Company
 2nd Contractor

Check # 4218194639
 3rd Contractor

Federal Insurance Company
 4th Contractor

Travelers Casualty & Surety Co.
 5th Contractor

Western Surety Company
 6th Contractor

Western Surety Company
 7th Contractor

The Gray Casualty & Surety Co.
 8th Contractor

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	1st Contractor		2nd Contractor		3rd Contractor		4th Contractor		5th Contractor		6th Contractor		7th Contractor		8th Contractor	
				UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
201-A	Clearing and Grubbing (Approx. 24 Acres)	1	L.S.	56,856.00	56,856.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	36,400.00	36,400.00	105,185.00	105,185.00	73,112.28	73,112.28	63,250.15	63,250.15	21,005.04	21,005.04	232,000.00	232,000.00
206-C	Removing Asphalt	104	S.Y.	2.80	291.20	3.00	312.00	2.00	208.00	5.77	600.08	2.48	257.92	2.50	260.00	5.26	547.04	2.60	270.40
206-D1	Removal of Existing Pipes (all sizes)	49	L.F.	5.45	267.05	7.00	343.00	5.00	245.00	7.83	383.67	4.33	212.17	4.00	196.00	4.16	203.84	3.58	175.42
206-D2	Removal of Existing Fences	4,200	L.F.	1.35	5,670.00	1.20	5,040.00	1.00	4,200.00	1.24	5,208.00	1.42	5,964.00	2.00	8,400.00	1.64	6,888.00	1.41	5,922.00
206-D3	Removal of Ravel Curb	36	L.F.	2.75	99.00	5.00	180.00	10.00	360.00	8.65	311.40	7.02	252.72	5.00	180.00	5.66	203.76	1.92	69.12
209-A	Mailbox Reset (single)	40	EA	49.00	1,960.00	39.00	1,560.00	150.00	6,000.00	40.41	1,616.40	38.86	1,554.40	52.00	2,080.00	36.67	1,466.80	30.00	1,200.00
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	45,000	C.Y.	4.32	194,400.00	2.80	126,000.00	2.55	114,750.00	1.00	45,000.00	3.68	165,600.00	4.40	198,000.00	6.00	270,000.00	7.05	317,250.00
210-D	Borrow Excavation	10,000	C.Y. (TBM)	4.77	47,700.00	4.00	40,000.00	2.90	29,000.00	0.10	1,000.00	0.01	100.00	3.00	30,000.00	6.32	63,200.00	7.29	72,900.00
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	200	Ton	33.85	6,770.00	15.60	3,120.00	42.50	8,500.00	45.19	9,038.00	36.01	7,202.00	36.31	7,262.00	35.67	7,134.00	42.86	8,572.00
230-A	Roadbed Processing	133	RD. BD. STA.	166.00	22,078.00	180.00	23,940.00	200.00	26,600.00	158.02	21,016.66	200.96	26,727.68	250.00	33,250.00	147.48	19,614.84	165.00	21,945.00
301-A	Granular Soil Base Course One 8" Layer, Per Section 821, Road Mixed, 8" Compacted Thickness	34,000	S.Y.	2.71	92,140.00	3.40	115,600.00	3.55	120,700.00	3.20	108,800.00	2.65	90,100.00	2.78	94,520.00	3.44	116,960.00	3.15	107,100.00
401-A	Bituminous Treatment, Type "A" (Prime)	34,000	S.Y.	0.63	21,420.00	0.70	23,800.00	0.60	20,400.00	0.71	24,140.00	0.72	24,480.00	1.00	34,000.00	0.88	29,920.00	0.68	23,120.00
408-A	Planing Pavement Approximately 1" Thick	124	S.Y.	15.85	1,965.40	25.00	3,100.00	15.00	1,860.00	16.50	2,046.00	18.87	2,339.88	5.00	620.00	4.74	587.76	16.95	2,101.80
429-A	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" maximum aggregate size mix, ESAL Range B, Placed at 165 lbs/S.Y.	2,700	Ton	68.75	185,625.00	87.30	235,710.00	65.00	175,500.00	71.50	193,050.00	71.91	194,157.00	86.35	233,145.00	73.74	199,098.00	73.45	198,315.00
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (A.D.O.T #57)	330	Ton	38.15	12,589.50	40.00	13,200.00	42.50	14,025.00	41.29	13,625.70	33.69	11,117.70	38.31	12,642.30	37.15	12,259.50	45.00	14,850.00
530-A	36" Roadway Pipe	60	L.F.	50.55	3,033.00	57.00	3,420.00	56.95	3,417.00	56.74	3,404.40	56.97	3,418.20	54.37	3,262.20	49.21	2,952.60	56.12	3,367.20
530-B	22" Span x 14" Rise Roadway Pipe	96	L.F.	30.65	2,942.40	35.00	3,360.00	31.85	3,057.60	33.41	3,207.36	27.09	2,600.64	34.54	3,315.84	28.29	2,715.84	28.82	2,766.72
533-B1	18" S x 11" R Storm Sewer Pipe	32	L.F.	42.30	1,353.60	28.00	896.00	27.25	872.00	35.90	1,148.80	48.78	1,560.96	33.18	1,061.76	23.56	753.92	24.55	785.60
533-B2	29"Sx18"R Storm Sewer Pipe	56	L.F.	39.00	2,184.00	39.10	2,189.60	39.15	2,192.40	44.41	2,486.96	35.08	1,964.48	41.70	2,335.20	41.55	2,326.80	35.38	1,981.28
533-B3	36"Sx23"R Storm Sewer Pipe	112	L.F.	42.55	4,765.60	47.00	5,264.00	49.50	5,544.00	51.85	5,807.20	47.04	5,268.48	48.98	5,485.76	44.64	4,999.68	43.66	4,889.92
533-B4	44" Span x 27" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	174	L.F.	66.70	11,605.80	74.00	12,876.00	76.00	13,224.00	72.00	12,528.00	62.87	10,939.38	68.49	11,917.26	69.71	12,129.54	64.19	11,169.00
535-B1	18"Sx11"R Side Drain Pipe	1,016	L.F.	25.40	25,806.40	24.50	24,892.00	27.25	27,686.00	27.18	27,614.88	24.14	24,526.24	33.18	33,710.88	30.54	31,028.64	26.66	27,086.56
535-B2	22" Span x 14" R Side Drain Pipe	688	L.F.	29.20	20,089.60	28.70	19,745.60	31.85	21,912.80	33.14	22,800.32	31.41	21,610.08	34.54	23,763.52	34.33	23,619.04	28.50	19,608.00
535-B3	29"Sx18"R Side Drain Pipe	160	L.F.	35.60	5,696.00	38.00	6,080.00	39.15	6,264.00	40.04	6,406.40	34.49	5,518.40	42.20	6,752.00	40.36	6,457.60	35.23	5,636.80
535-B4	36" Span x 23" Rise Side Drain Pipe	80	L.F.	48.60	3,888.00	48.00	3,840.00	49.50	3,960.00	50.28	4,022.40	51.16	4,092.80	48.98	3,918.40	49.04	3,923.20	44.90	3,592.00
600-A	Mobilization	1	L.S.	30,459.20	30,459.20	72,000.00	72,000.00	45,250.00	45,250.00	185,986.00	185,986.00	118,400.00	118,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,750.00	15,750.00	127,450.00	127,450.00
606-A	6" Under Drain Pipe Type 8	400	L.F.	10.85	4,340.00	8.60	3,440.00	10.00	4,000.00	15.00	6,000.00	10.20	4,080.00	10.20	4,080.00	10.68	4,272.00	11.67	4,668.00
610-A1	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2 (18" thick)	95	S.Y.	47.95	4,555.25	46.00	4,370.00	55.00	5,225.00	43.51	4,133.45	40.69	3,865.55	40.38	3,836.10	47.53	4,515.35	43.30	4,113.50
610-A2	Loose Rip Rap, Class 2 (24" thick)	160	S.Y.	69.60	11,136.00	58.00	9,280.00	55.00	8,800.00	54.69	8,750.40	55.05	8,808.00	53.84	8,614.40	61.05	9,768.00	56.01	8,961.60
610-D	Filter Fabric, Geotextile	255	S.Y.	2.00	510.00	2.60	663.00	3.00	765.00	3.78	963.90	2.73	696.15	3.00	765.00	1.79	456.45	1.42	362.10
614-B	Reinforced Slope Paving (Paved Ditches Including Toe Walls)	490	C.Y.	227.00	111,230.00	205.00	100,450.00	315.00	154,350.00	236.50	115,885.00	216.52	106,094.80	264.00	129,360.00	230.93	113,155.70	282.50	138,425.00
619-A	36" Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)	2	EA	767.00	1,534.00	810.00	1,620.00	900.00	1,800.00	797.50	1,595.00	730.12	1,460.24	550.00	1,100.00	829.90	1,659.80	565.00	1,130.00
619-B1	22" Span x 14" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope, DBBL)	2	EA	793.00	1,586.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	825.00	1,650.00	755.29	1,510.58	770.00	1,540.00	639.71	1,279.42	791.00	1,582.00
619-B2	36"Sx23"R Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope, 15"SKEW)	1	EA	793.00	793.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	825.00	825.00	654.59	654.59	660.00	660.00	1,353.44	1,353.44	678.00	678.00
619-B3	36"Sx23"R Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope, 30"SKEW)	1	EA	899.00	899.00	630.00	630.00	800.00	800.00	935.00	935.00	755.29	755.29	660.00	660.00	1,733.83	1,733.83	678.00	678.00
619-B4	44"Sx27"R Roadway Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 3:1 Slope)	2	EA	846.00	1,692.00	810.00	1,620.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	880.00	1,760.00	755.29	1,510.58	770.00	1,540.00	852.98	1,705.96	791.00	1,582.00
619-B5	18"Sx11"R Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	48	EA	338.00	16,224.00	325.00	15,600.00	675.00	32,400.00	352.00	16,896.00	327.29	15,709.92	380.00	18,240.00	435.37	20,897.76	339.00	16,272.00
619-B6	22"Sx14"R Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	28	EA	412.00	11,536.00	360.00	10,080.00	700.00	19,600.00	429.00	12,012.00	397.79	11,138.12	385.00	10,780.00	525.89	14,724.92	452.00	12,656.00
619-B7	29"Sx18"R Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	10	EA	476.00	4,760.00	400.00	4,000.00	775.00	7,750.00	495.00	4,950.00	453.18	4,531.80	605.00	6,050.00	566.65	5,666.50	621.50	6,215.00
619-B8	36"Sx23"R Side Drain Pipe End Treatment (CL-1, 4:1 Slope)	3	EA	629.00	1,887.00	630.00	1,890.00	800.00	2,400.00	654.50	1,963.50	599.20	1,797.60	770.00	2,310.00	947.04	2,841.12	791.00	2,373.00
620-A	Minor Structure Concrete (Ravelling Strip)	1	C.Y.	1,269.00	1,269.00	270.00	270.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,320.00	1,320.00	1,208.47	1,208.47	165.00	165.00	501.81	501.81	169.50	169.50
621-A	Junction Box, Type 1, 1P or 5 (with access opening and Ladder Bars)	3	EA	2,045.00	6,135.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	3,150.00	9,450.00	1,911.77	5,735.31	1,760.91	5,282.73	2,406.66	7,219.98	1,819.25	5,457.75	2,073.14	6,219.42
636-A	Barbed Wire Fence, 4 Strands 4 Feet High	4,200	L.F.	3.50	14,700.00	2.70	11,340.00	2.00	8,400.00	3.29	13,818.00	3.83	16,086.00						